DEPARTI	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES					APPROVED
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE & I	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	
		315426	B. WING _			11/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				w	-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	0E		P/	ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EO	000			
	Federal Monitoring Su Centers for Medicare on November 6, 2023 Department of Health Field Operations surv At this Comparative F Care One at Ridgewo in compliance with the participation in Medica Subpart 483.73, Eme MET.	are/Medicaid at 42 CFR, rgency Preparedness, is					
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	omparative Federal	KO	000			
	for Medicare & Medic November 6, 2023 for Department of Health Field Operations surv At this Comparative F Care One at Ridgewo be in compliance with participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the National	, Health Facility Survey and ey on September 28, 2023. Gederal Monitoring Survey, bod Avenue was found not to the requirements for are/Medicaid at 42 CFR from Fire, and the 2012 I Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19					
	one-story building with second floor addition the level of egress an on floor one and two.	ally constructed in 1970s as h partial basement and in 2001. The lobby level is d resident floors are located It is a two-story Type II he facility is sprinklered on					

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 03/18/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 03/18/20 FORM APPROVI OMB NO. 0938-03	
TATEMENT C	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN			W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
CAREONE		IUE		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETIO HE APPROPRIATE DATE	
K 000	Continued From page	e 1	K 00	00		
		ower to the building was				
		generator (175KW) inside				
		utomatic transfer switch				
		oortable temporary diesel				
		utside the facility and not S. There is ongoing project to				
		generator and upgrade the				
	The facility has 234 c the survey the censu	certified beds. At the time of s was 142.				
	The requirement at 4 NOT MET as evidence	2 CFR Subpart 483.90(a) is ced by:				
K 132 SS=F	Multiple Occupancies CFR(s): NFPA 101	s - Contiguous Non-Health	K 13	32		
	Multiple Occupancies Care Occupancies	s - Contiguous Non-Health				
		pancies that are located				
		a Health Care Occupancy,				
	services are permitte	nded to provide outpatient d to be classified as				
	Business or Ambulate					
		ed the facilities are separated				
		ig not less than 2-hour fire				
	resistance-rated cons	ervices simultaneously for				
	-	ts. Outpatient surgical				
		classified as Ambulatory				
		ncy regardless of the number				
	of patients served. 18.1.3.4.1, 19.1.3.4.1					
		Γ is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		on and interview, 'Cupola'				
		ing was surveyed at the				
	same time as the nur	sing facility, because the				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 25

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FO	ED: 03/18/202 RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039	
TATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NUE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PARAMUS, NJ 07652 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 132 K 222 SS=E	facility failed to provi resistance-rated eler accordance with the 2012 Edition, Section practice could affect Findings Include: Observation on Nove approximately 12:06 facility separation wit revealed double timk fire resistive properti a two-hour rated fire one quarter inch gap edge of the doors pro- resistive. The finding was verif and Regional Safety observation. Egress Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Egress Doors Doors in a required r equipped with a latch use of a tool or key f using one of the follo arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS C LOCKING Where special lockin	de two-hour fire nents and assemblies in requirements of NFPA 101, n 19.1.3.4. The deficient all residents. ember 6, 2023, at PM basement skilled nursing th the Assisted Living Building per doors, no visible label with es required for an opening in barrier and approximately overtically along the meeting eventing it from being fire fied by Maintenance Director Manager at the time of the	K 13				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 25

	S FOR MEDICARE &					0.0938-03
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315426	B. WING		11/	06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	
CAREONE	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 222	Continued From page		К 2	22		
	locks; keying of all loc all times; or other suc to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LO Where special locking	upants by: remote control of cks or keys carried by staff at th reliable means available s. 6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 OCKING ARRANGEMENTS g arrangements for the atient are used, all of the				
	Clinical or Security Lo being met. In addition electrical locks that fa upon loss of power to	ocking requirements are				
	system and the locke complete smoke dete constantly monitored within the locked space and detection system	d space is protected by a ection system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler s are arranged to unlock the				
	doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS	.5.2, TIA 12-4				
	installed in accordance permitted on door asso ordinary hazard contect throughout by an app	ce with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be semblies serving low and ents in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised				
	ARRANGEMENTS					
		ce with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 25

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-			
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G <b>01</b>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE			
CAREONE	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE COMPLI HE APPROPRIATE DAT			
K 222	Continued From page	24	K 22	22				
	door assemblies in bu by an approved, supe	1.6.3 shall be permitted on uildings protected throughout						
-	automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4	/stem.						
	failed to provide exit of egress readily access							
	2012 Edition, Section	equirements of NFPA 101, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.5.2 eficient practice could affect						
	Findings Include:							
	at approximately 10:5 care unit revealed exi Assisted Living Buildi electromagnetic lockin Director stated the ke code, which is different	ng, with keypad and ng device. The Maintenance ypad requires a separate nt from other exit doors in g, it was recently changed						
	at approximately 11:0 unit Staff A was interv of exit door codes. St keypad code to disen	gage the electromagnetic e exit door to allow the doors						

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORI	D: 03/18/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>-</sup> A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		w	-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
				P/	ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 222	K 222 Continued From page 5		ĸ	222			
K 225 SS=E	The findings were verified by Maintenance Director, Regional Safety Manager and Staff A at the times of the observation. Stairways and Smokeproof Enclosures		ĸ	225			
	by: Based on observatio failed to provide exit s combustible material requirements of NFP/ 19.2.2.3, 19.2.2.4 and	<ul> <li>is not met as evidenced</li> <li>n and interview, the facility</li> <li>stairwells free of storage and</li> <li>in accordance with the</li> <li>A 101, 2012 Edition, Section</li> <li>d 7.2. The deficient practice</li> <li>iately 20 of 234 residents.</li> </ul>					
	Findings Include:						
	Observation and interview on November 6, 2023, at approximately 11:48 AM basement stair level revealed electrical floor cleaner stored and charging in the exit enclosure.						
	at approximately 11:5	rview on November 6, 2023, i0 AM basement stair level ge lockers stored under the ig.					

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 25

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING <b>0</b>	ECONSTRUCTION 1	· · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315426	B. WING		1	1/06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREON	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		V-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 225	Continued From page 6 The findings were verified by Maintenance Director and Regional Safety Manager at the times of the observation.		K 225			
K 281 SS=E	K 281 Illumination of Means of Egress SS=E CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 281			
	Illumination of means discharge, is arrange shall be either continu- capable of automatic intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation failed to provide eme would operate autom egress to the public w 101, 2012 Edition, Se	18.2.8, 19.2.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to provide emergency illumination that would operate automatically along the means of egress to the public way in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 Edition, Section 19.2.8 and 7.8. The deficient practice could affect approximately 80 of				
	Findings Include:					
		mber 6, 2023 at AM Patio exit door revealed ergency lighting fixture.				
	Avenue revealed no e	mber 6, 2023 at AM Patio to E Ridgewood emergency lighting along the ot-long path to the public				

Event ID: L2XU21

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 25

						O. 0938-039	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	· · · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
K 281	Continued From page 7 approximately 10:32 AM South station exit door revealed only a single bulb emergency lighting fixture. Observation on November 6, 2023 at approximately 10:55 AM 'Cupola Assisted Living Building' exit door revealed only a single bulb emergency lighting fixture.		K 281	1			
a B e							
K 321	Director and Regiona times of the observat		K 321				
SS=E		nciosure	K 32				
	having 1-hour fire res fire rated doors) or ar system in accordance When the approved a system option is used separated from other partitions and doors i Doors shall be self-cl and permitted to have protective plates that from the bottom of the Describe the floor an	protected by a fire barrier istance rating (with 3/4 hour a automatic fire extinguishing e with 8.7.1 or 19.3.5.9. automatic fire extinguishing d, the areas shall be spaces by smoke resisting n accordance with 8.4. osing or automatic-closing e nonrated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches e door.					
	Area Separation N/A a. Boiler and Fuel-Fir b. Laundries (larger t c. Repair, Maintenan	ed Heater Rooms han 100 square feet)					

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 25

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				0RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315426	B. WING			11/06/2023
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		
04850NF			W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE			
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 321 Continued From page 8 d. Soiled Linen Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) e. Trash Collection Rooms (exceeding 64 gallons) f. Combustible Storage Rooms/Spaces (over 50 square feet) g. Laboratories (if classified as Severe Hazard - see K322) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:		К 32	21			
	failed to provide a fire ratings to hazardous NFPA 101, 2012 Edit 8.7.1. The deficient p approximately 40 of 2					
	door revealed field m rated door, there was two-foot transfer grille sheet metal applied o voids the door manuf Observation on Nove approximately 11:57 generator room revea visible label with fire	AM elevator machine room addifications to the one hour is approximately two-foot by e on the corridor side and on the room side, which facturers label.				
K 345 SS=F	The findings were ve Director and Regiona times of the observat	rified by Maintenance al Safety Manager at the	K 34	15		

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 25

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: FORM A OMB NO.	APPROVED
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		315426	B. WING		11/06	5/2023
NAME OF PF	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE	
CARFONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	WE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
0/11/2011/2				PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	N OF CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE HENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Continued From page	e 9	K 3	45		
	CFR(s): NFPA 101					
	A fire alarm system is accordance with an a with the requirements Electric Code, and NI and Signaling Code. acceptance, maintena available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFP/ This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation did not provide comp documentation or pro system by qualified ir with the requirements Edition, Section 19.3.	A 70, NFPA 72 is not met as evidenced in and interview, the facility lete and accurate ovide testing of the fire alarm individuals, in accordance is of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 4.3.1, 9.6, NFPA 70 2011 2010 Edition. The deficient				
	Alarm Inspection Rep V2-Semi-Annual - 09 inspection and testing information including testing and manufact range. None of the re credentials of the fire the qualifications of N	approximately 2:25 PM Fire port "Fire Alarm /23/2023' itemized g did not include the required the make/model, method of urer's acceptable sensitivity ports included the alarm technicians to verify IICET II or training from the				
	manufacturer of the p	ed by Maintenance Director,				

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 25

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB N	RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315426	B. WING		1	1/06/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•	
				W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	Continued From page	<b>-</b> 10	K 345			
11 040	Regional Safety Man	ager and Administrator at the	K 340	)		
	time of the observation. Smoke Detection CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 347	7		
	Smoke Detection 2012 EXISTING					
	Smoke detection systems are provided in spaces open to corridors as required by 19.3.6.1.					
	19.3.4.5.2 This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced				
	Based on observation failed to ensure that a were provided with su					
		A 101, 2012 Edition, Section The deficient practice could 40 of 234 residents.				
	Findings include:					
		AM Dining room was open to cations and the room was				
		AM Nourishment room was and the room was not				
	The findings were ver Director and Regiona	rified by Maintenance Il Safety Manager at the				
	times of the observat Sprinkler System - In CFR(s): NFPA 101		K 351	1		

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 25

		MEDICAID SERVICES				NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG <b>01</b>	· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315426	B. WING			1/06/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 351	Continued From page	e 11	КЗ	351		
	construction type, are approved automatic s accordance with NFP Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II constr measures are permitt sprinkler protection in or local regulations pr In hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient slee of the closet does not sprinkler coverage co required by NFPA 13, Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation did not install sprinkler regulation § 483.90(a Also, the facility failed system in accordance NFPA 101 2012 Editio 9.7.1.1 and NFPA 13,	hospitals where required by e protected throughout by an oprinkler system in A 13, Standard for the er Systems. ruction, alternative protection red to be substituted for a specific areas where state rohibit sprinklers. s are not required in clothes eping rooms where the area exceed 6 square feet and wers the closet footprint as Standard for Installation of .3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 9.7.1.1(1) is not met as evidenced an and interview, this facility ers as required by CMS ) physical environment. It to install the sprinkler e with the requirements of on, Section 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 2012 Edition. The deficient approximately 40 of 234				
	approximately 11:54	AM Boiler room revealed five sprinkler heads installed				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 25

					PRINTED: 03/18/20 FORM APPROV
TATEMENT C	S FOR MEDICARE & OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING <b>0</b>	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	s	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		V-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIC
K 351	Continued From pag	e 12	K 351		
K 353	and Regional Safety observation.	ied by Maintenance Director Manager at the time of the laintenance and Testing	K 353		
SS=F	Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, an with NFPA 25, Stand Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. maintenance, inspec	re location and readily			
	b) Who provided sy c) Water system su				
	any non-required or p system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, ar	S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler nd NFPA 25 T is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observation interview, the facility automatic sprinkler s tested, and maintaine 101, 2012 Edition, Se	ystems are inspected, ed in accordance with NFPA ection 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, on. The deficient practice			

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 25

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	APPROVED 0.0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315426	B. WING			11/	06/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<b>I</b>		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u>.                                    </u>	
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE			W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES     ID     PROVIDER'S F       (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL     PREFIX     (EACH CORREC'       REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)     TAG     CROSS-REFERENCE					(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	Continued From page	9 13	ĸ	353	3		
	Observation on Nove approximately 11:59 / revealed inspection ta inspection', dated 8-1	AM the sprinkler piping ag '5 year internal					
	facility's fire alarm doo Inspection Report, 'Sp 06/09/2023' included	approximately 1:50 PM the cumentation Sprinkler orinkler Quarterly - the following deficiencies: tion and gauge replacement					
	needed. Approximate resident rooms and a chrome pendent, 165	esent in building- UL Testing ly 400 in basement, Floor 1 ttic. (286* upright, 165*F *F chrome upright, 212*F ident (Globe G fusible link).					
	Testing needed. Appr rooms on Floor 2 (Vik Floor 2 Dining Room-	s present in building- UL oximately 100 in resident ing 155*F chrome sidewall) Replace QR chrome 155*F with standard response.					
	by dishwasher and re line with SR heads. E	corroded 155*F SR heads place (2) QR heads on front xtend main drain with 2" )' to floor drain for testing.					
	facility's fire alarm doo Inspection Report, 'Sp included the following	approximately 1:55 PM the cumentation Sprinkler prinkler Annual - 09/08/2023'					

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 25

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVI NO. 0938-03
ATEMENT (	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
		315426	B. WING			1/06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	•	
				W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
JAREONE		10E		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 353	Continued From pag	e 14	К 35	3		
	50 year old heads pr needed. Approximate resident rooms and a chrome pendent, 165	esent in building- UL Testing ely 400 in basement, Floor 1 attic. (286* upright, 165*F 5*F chrome upright, 212*F ndent (Globe G fusible link).				
	Testing needed. App rooms on Floor 2 (Vi Floor 2 Dining Room	ls present in building- UL roximately 100 in resident king 155*F chrome sidewall) - Replace QR chrome 155*F with standard response.				
		corroded 155*F SR heads eplace (2) QR heads on front				
	Extend main drain w to floor drain for testi	ith 2" pipe approximately 10' ng.				
	2023, at approximate Director did not have 'Sprinkler Quarterly - Annual - 09/08/2023'	d interview on November 6, ely 2:35 PM the Maintenance records to indicate the 06/09/2023' and 'Sprinkler deficiencies were repaired, ny would be contacted to				
K 363 SS=E	Director, Regional Sa Administrator at the t Corridor - Doors	rified by Maintenance afety Manager and times of the observation.	К 36	3		
55 L	Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corr required enclosures	ridor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or ist the passage of smoke				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 25

		MEDICAID SERVICES				IO. 0938-03	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315426	B. WING		1 <sup>,</sup>	1/06/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVENUE				W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
K 363	Continued From page	2 15	K 363	3			
	-	4 inch solid-bonded core					
		al capable of resisting fire for					
		Doors in fully sprinklered					
		are only required to resist					
	the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors						
		ammable or combustible					
	materials have positiv	e latching hardware. Roller					
	latches are prohibited	l by CMS regulation. These					
	-	apply to auxiliary spaces that					
		able or combustible material.					
		ottom of door and floor					
	-	ding 1 inch. Powered doors					
		9 are permissible if provided					
		e of keeping the door closed is applied. There is no					
		sing of the doors. Hold open					
		when the door is pushed or					
		Nonrated protective plates					
		e permitted. Dutch doors					
		e permitted. Door frames					
	shall be labeled and r	nade of steel or other					
	materials in complian	ce with 8.3, unless the					
	smoke compartment	is sprinklered. Fixed fire					
	window assemblies a						
	sprinklered compartm						
	restrictions in area or frames in window ass	fire resistance of glass or semblies.					
	19.3.6.3.42 CFR Par	ts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,					
	and 485	,,,,,,					
		letails of doors such as fire					
	protection ratings, au etc.	tomatics closing devices,					
	This REQUIREMENT	is not met as evidenced					
		n and interview the facility					
	failed to ensure that o						
	maintained to positive	ely latch into their frames					

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 25

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					PRINTED: 03 FORM API OMB NO. 09	PROVE
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SUR\ COMPLETE	/EY
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2	023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1	
CAREONE	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
	Ι			PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
K 363	Continued From page	e 16	К 36	3		
	with the requirements Edition, Section 19.3	s of NFPA 101, 2012 LSC .6.3. The deficient practice nately 20 of 234 residents.				
	Findings Include:					
		mber 6, 2023 at AM French lounge revealed between the meeting edges				
	the double doors equ	AM French lounge revealed ipped with a flush bolt that I into the frame and the door				
K 374 SS=E	Director and Adminis observation. Subdivision of Buildir	rified by the Maintenance trator at the times of the ng Spaces - Smoke Barrie	К 37	4		
	Subdivision of Buildir Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barri bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 min plates of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. I automatic-closing, do are not required to sw	ng Spaces - Smoke Barrier ers are 1-3/4-inch thick solid pors or of construction that utes. Nonrated protective eight are permitted. Doors e fixed fire window Doors are self-closing or o not require latching, and ving in the direction of pening provides a minimum				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 25

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	D: 03/18/202 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315426	B. WING			11/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	I		:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE					
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			PARAMUS, NJ 07652 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		0(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 374	Continued From page	e 17	к	374	1		
		es for swinging or horizontal					
	This REQUIREMENT by:	is not met as evidenced n and interview, the facility					
	failed to provide door did not have gaps be for a minimum of twe	s in smoke barrier walls that tween the doors to resist fire nty-minutes in accordance Edition, Section 19.3.7.6,					
	19.3.7.8 and 19.3.7.9						
	Findings Include:						
	smoke doors did not was one-quarter inch	mber 6, 2023 at AM 100 South wing double close fully when tested there gap between the face of the om being smoke resistive.					
	Director and Administ observation.	ed by the Maintenance trator at the time of the					
K 511 SS=E	Utilities - Gas and Ele CFR(s): NFPA 101	ectric	K	511			
	electrical wiring and e NFPA 70, National El	or related gas piping 54, National Fuel Gas Code, equipment complies with					
	hazard to life. 18.5.1.1, 19.5.1.1, 9.						

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 25

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 03/18/20 MAPPROVE D. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING <b>01</b>	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		11/	06/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IIIE	W-9	RIDGEWOOD AVE		
OANEON			PAF	RAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 511	Continued From page	e 18	K 511			
	by: Based on observation did not ensure that el approved wiring and accordance with NFF	PA 70, 2011 Edition, Section .1.2. The deficient practice				
	revealed the portable water and plugged in outlet. The Maintenau	AM Rehabilitation room hydrocollator was full of to a standard electrical nce Director stated that d at the electrical outlet as a				
K 761 SS=E	Director and Adminis observation. Maintenance, Inspec CFR(s): NFPA 101 Maintenance, Inspec Fire doors assemblie annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Of Non-rated doors, incl	ied by the Maintenance trator at the time of the tion & Testing - Doors tion & Testing - Doors s are inspected and tested ce with NFPA 80, Standard ther Opening Protectives. uding corridor doors to noke barrier doors, are	K 761			

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 25

			() (O)			938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLET	
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2	2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE		W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE C THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) OMPLETIO DATE
K 761	Continued From page	e 19	K 76 <sup>-</sup>	1		
	routinely inspected as	s part of the facility				
	maintenance program					
		g the door inspections and				
	that demonstrates ab	vledge, training or experience				
		spection and testing are				
	maintained and are a					
	19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC)					
	5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP	A 80) Γ is not met as evidenced				
	by:	is not met as evidenced				
	-	and record review, the facility				
		al inspection of fire doors is				
		mented in accordance with				
		ion, Section 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1. on, Section 5.2 and 5.2.3.				
		e could affect approximately				
	60 of 234 residents.					
	Findings Include:					
		November 6, 2023 at				
		M revealed the facility did				
		ion showing the elevator or modifications were				
		oved by the original door				
	The finding was verif	ied by Maintenance Director				
		Manager at the time of the				
K 915 SS=F	Electrical Systems - E CFR(s): NFPA 101	Essential Electric Syste	K 91	5		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						F	ITED: 03/18/202 ORM APPROVE NO: 0938-039		
STATEMENT C	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) E	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315426	B. WING				11/06/2023		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
				۱ I	W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE				
CAREONE	CAREONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVENUE			F	PARAMUS, NJ 07652				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
K 915 Continued From page 20		e 20	к	915	5				
	Categories *Critical care rooms (								
	injury or death of pati	ure is likely to cause major ients, including all rooms							
	are served by a Type								
		(Category 2) in which							
  -  -	2	ure is likely to cause minor tegory 2) are served by a							
	Type 1 or Type 2 EES								
		Category 3) in which electrical							
	-	likely to cause injury to ther than patient care rooms							
		e served by an EES. Type 3							
	•	h has an alternate source of							
	•	ective for 1-1/2 hours.							
	99), TIA 12-3	5.6.2.2.2, 6.6.3.1.1 (NFPA							
	<i>)</i> ,	Γ is not met as evidenced							
	•	on and interview, the facility							
	failed to maintain the	Essential Electric System							
		electrical panel serving Life							
		was separated from the iring in accordance with							
		on. The deficient practice							
	could affect all reside	ents at the time of the survey.							
	Findings Include:								
	Observation and inte	rview on November 6, 2023							
	at approximately 11:3	35 AM main electrical room							
	-	I 'E2 A' was identified by the							
		r as 'the Emergency Panel' ety loads were not separated							
		s. Included are the following							
	examples:								

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 25

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 03/18/2 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-0	VED
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING <b>0</b> 1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING		11/06/2023	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
CAREONE	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
			P/	ARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET	
K 915	Continued From page	e 21	K 915			
	Circuit #11 Lighting Circuit #21 Nurses Circuit #24 Ice Mac Circuit #26 Fridge					
K 923 SS=E	and Regional Safety observation.	ed by Maintenance Director Manager at the time of the inder and Container Storag	К 923			
	Greater than or equal Storage locations are ventilated in accordar 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cubi Storage locations are within an enclosed int limited- combustible of gates outdoors) that of gases are not stored separated from comb sprinklered) or enclose noncombustible cons 1/2 hr. fire protection Less than or equal to In a single smoke cor cylinders available for care areas with an ag or equal to 300 cubic stored in an enclosur handled with precauti A precautionary sign	a designed, constructed, and noce with 5.1.3.3.2 and c feet c outdoors in an enclosure or terior space of non- or construction, with door (or can be secured. Oxidizing with flammables, and are ustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if sed in a cabinet of truction having a minimum rating. 300 cubic feet mpartment, individual r immediate use in patient gregate volume of less than feet are not required to be e. Cylinders must be ions as specified in 11.6.2. readable from 5 feet is on a cylinder storage room,				

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 25

	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					FOR	D: 03/18/2024 M APPROVED O. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315426	B. WING			11	/06/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IIE		v	W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
CARLONE				F	PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	Continued From page		к	923	3		
	STORED WITHIN NO						
	<b>e</b> .	o cylinders are used in order eived from the supplier. segregated from full					
	integral pressure gau	lity employs cylinders with ge, a threshold pressure					
		established. Empty cylinders confusion. Cylinders stored					
	11.3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3.3 This REQUIREMENT	, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) is not met as evidenced					
		n and interview the failed to linders separated from					
	combustible materials in accordance with N	s and precautionary signage PFA 99, 2012 Edition					
	The deficient practice approximately 40 of 2						
	Findings Include:						
	storage room reveale including cardboard b	mber 6, 2023 at AM second floor oxygen ed combustible materials boxes and two filing cabinets ored within five feet of					
	Observation on Nove approximately 11:21	mber 6, 2023 at AM second floor oxygen the required precautionary					
		rified by the Maintenance trator at the times of the					

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 25

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING <b>01</b>	DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 11/06/2023 CODE		
		315426	B. WING				
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
CAREON	E AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE		0 RIDGEWOOD AVE RAMUS, NJ 07652			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 923	Continued From page 23		K 923				
K 927 SS=E	observation. Gas Equipment - Trai CFR(s): NFPA 101	nsfilling Cylinders	K 927				
	is in accordance with High Pressure Gased Respiration. Transfill cylinder to another is rooms. Transfilling to to portable containers conditions under 11.5 Transfilling to liquid o portable containers u conditions under 11.5 11.5.2.2 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio failed to provide a fire oxygen transfilling roo signage in accordance Edition Sections 11.5	from one cylinder to another CGA P-2.5, Transfilling of ous Oxygen Used for ing of any gas from one prohibited in patient care liquid oxygen containers or s over 50 psi comply with 5.2.3.1 (NFPA 99). xygen containers or to nder 50 psi comply with 5.2.3.2 (NFPA 99). is not met as evidenced n and interview, the facility e-resistive construction to om and precautionary e with NPFA 99, 2012 .2.2, 11.5.2.3.1 and ent practice could affect					
	Findings Include:						
	<b>U</b>	AM first floor oxygen aled steel column and beam d floor was not enclosed in					

Facility ID: NJ60214

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 25

		D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 03/18/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <b>01</b>			SURVEY LETED
		315426	B. WI	NG		11/0	06/2023
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE	AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	UE			N-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
		-		F	PARAMUS, NJ 07652		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PF	id Refix Fag	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 927		AM first floor oxygen		K 927			
FORM CMS-256	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	olete Event ID:L	2XU21	Fa	acility ID: NJ60214 If contin	uation sheet	Page 25 of 25

## **POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT**

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			
315426 <sub>Y1</sub>	B. Wing	Y2	2/7/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	NUE	W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4	Ļ		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0132		01/09/2024	LSC	K0222		12/15/2023	LSC	K0225		12/15/2023
ID Drofiv			Correction	ID Drofiv			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prelix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0281		12/15/2023	LSC	K0321		12/15/2023	LSC	K0345		12/15/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0347		12/15/2023	LSC	K0351		12/15/2023	LSC	K0353		11/23/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0363		11/15/2023	LSC	K0374		12/15/2023	LSC	K0511		12/15/2023
ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 1	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0761		12/15/2023	LSC	K0915		01/09/2024 	LSC	K0923		12/15/2023
REVIEWE STATE A		REVIEWE (INITIALS		DATE		SIGNATURE OF S	URVEYOR	<u> </u>		DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO			DATE		TITLE				DATE		
Form CM	Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)					Page 1 of 2			EVENT ID:	L2XU22	

EVENT ID:

## **POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT**

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REVISIT	
	B. Wing	Y2	2/7/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CAREONE AT RIDGEWOOD AVEN	IUE	W-90 RIDGEWOOD AVE		
		PARAMUS, NJ 07652		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM DA		DATE	ITEM	DATE	ITEM	DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	Y4	Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0927	Correction Completed 01/09/2024	Y4	Υ5		Υ5
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR		DATE
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE		DATE
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 11/6/2023			CHECK FOR UNCORREC	ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES TED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT	6. WAS A SUMMARY OF T TO THE FACILITY?	